Central CoC Full Membership Meeting

March 2, 2021 1-3pm

Business
1. Welcome, Introductions and Announcements
2. Inspiration
3. Approval of February 2021 minutes
4. Additions to the Agenda-

Governing Board Updates
1. Updates from 3/2/2021 Meeting
2. Welcome to Amy Sidmore!
HUD Funded Programs
1. Current List of 2019 Awarded and 2020 Renewed Programs (Page 2)
2. Ranking and Scoring for 2021
a. Central Needs and Gaps
b. 2020 Housing Inventory
3. HUD Funded Program Highlight River Crest

MA-Housing Stabilization Services
1. March 10" Training for Assessors
2. Updates
3. Questions
New funding throughout the CoC
1. Central CoC COVID Data Collection Effort
- to assist with funding applications
2. Anyone awarded or applying for new funding
CERA Funding?
Updates
1. Coordinated Entry System Updates
2. ICA Updates
3. Ending Veteran Homelessness
4. Family Homeless Prevention Assistance Program (FHPAP) Updates
5. Pointin Time Count
COVID-19
1. COVID-19 Comments, Questions or Concerns
2. COVID-19 Vaccine Information
https://headinghomealliance.com/covid-19-vaccine-information/

2022 Priorities for PSH
1. 2021 Priorities
2. 2022 Priorities Discussion

ALL
Volunteer
ALL
ALL

Board Member
ALL

Tammy
Summer
Attachment
Attachment
Bryan Newman

Tammy
DHS/MESH
ALL

Tammy

ALL

Jay Vasek
Annabel Kornblum
Amy Sidmore
FHPAP Providers
Jennifer Walker

ALL
Tammy

Attachment
ALL


https://headinghomealliance.com/covid-19-vaccine-information/

Organization Name

Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc.

Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc.

Center City Housing Corp.

Central MN Housing Partnership, Inc.

Central MN Housing Partnership, Inc.

Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud, MN
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud, MN
Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud, MN
Institute for Community Alliances

Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.

Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.

Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota

Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota

Rise, Incorporated

Tri-County Action Program, Inc.

Tri-County Action Program, Inc.

Volunteers of America of Minnesota

Project or Award Name

2019FY Cass County Scattered Site Rapid Rehousing
2019FY Cass County Permanent Supportive Housing
Rivercrest 2019 renewal - version 2

Coordinated Entry 2019

MN-505 CoC Planning Project Application 2020

HUD CoC Rental Assistance - One (S+C) 2019

HUD CoC Rental Assistance - Seven (S+C) 2019

HUD CoC Rental Assistance - Five (S+C) 2019

MN HMIS Central

Rapid Rehousing program for singles & adults
Eastern Region Coordinated Entry Housing Navigator
Rapid Rehousing program for Domestic Violence Survivors
Central MN Rapid Rehousing

Northern Coordinated Entry Navigator

Belle Haven Renewal FY2019

Rapid Rehousing 2019

Central Coordinated Entry Navigator 2019

FY2019 Our Home



2021 Monthly Coordinated Entry Meeting Key Indicators

3 <Ave. 4 Ave. 5 Ave. Monthly
Google Total Days on Days on Days on Assessment
Active Docs Homeless Ave. Day:#3 PL #4 PL #5 PL Numbers
January (27) 445 2 447 209 1 43 21 197 47 214 4
February (22) 391 7 398 202 0 0 20 135 40 176 41
March ()
April ()
May ()
June ()
July ()
August ()
September ()
October ()
November ()
December ()

O O O O O O o o o o

o

https://centralmnhousing-my.sharepoint.comvpersonal/jvasek_cmhp_net/Documents/CoC/Agendas & Minutes/CoC & CE Agendas/CoC Full Membership Agenda/[2020 2021Monthly Coordinated Entry M eeting Key Indicators1xisx]2

Evaluation of Coordinated Entry System 2024
From 266 Monitoring Report
e % 1
January February March Aprl  May June July  August September October November December Totals  Average
Number of Referrals Made: 266 Referl ummary (Tota Refermals |~ 49|~ 84
Number of Denials of Referrals 26 Referal ummary Decnedl 24|~ 23
Number of Chronic Households; i
Number of Long-Term Homeless Households: o M m
Number of Unhoused Households. 66 L Deduplated Summary |~ 659~ 673
Number o Households who retumed to homelessness: 68— 221~ 70

Number of program openings and length of time vacant, ~{Not Tracked in HIIS
**The CE Monitoring report counts clents with referals as being on the Priority List, This means that al clients on the Pending Referals and Acknowledged Referrals tabs, and some of

the clents on the Resolved Referrls tab will be include on the PL Summary tabs.
https:fcentralmnhousing-my sharepoint.compersonal vasek cmhp net/Documents/CaC/|CE}-Coordinated Enty/Reports/254 Prioriy Lit/Pririty List/[254 riority List 2-24-20 s Al Clients




Ages
18-24

60+
50-59
40-49
30-39
20-29
19<
Missing
Total

Jan.
51

28
65
83
150
114
3
2
445

Feb.

2021 Coordinated Entry Monthly Meeting
Ages on Priority List

Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

44

29
58
71
128
104
1
0
391 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

https://centralmnhousing-my.sharepoint.con/personal/jvasek_cmhp_net/Documents/CoC/Agendas & Minutes/CoC & CE Agendas/CoC Full Membership Agenda/[2020 2021Monthly Coordinated Entry M eeting Key Indicators1xlsx

2021

Top 10
Top 20
Top 30
Top 40
Top 50
Average

Importance of 30 Day Follow-Ups
Average Length of Time on The Priority List

January February March April May June July August September October November December

1013

858

690

715

559

643

492

598

452

565

641.2

675.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Did in blocks of 10 vs 10 then 20 then 30 and so on.



Call to Connect (866-560-7464) Phone Log by Month 2021

Ext. 201 Central Ext. 202 Easterr Ext. 203 North Ext. 204 Youth  Ext. 205 Domes Ext. 206 Veterans

QUU TV L9491 9LV LUV LOVV

Missed Calls are

320-406-4682  320-679-1800 LSS Catholic ~ 320-253-6900

LSS St. Lakes &  Brainerd Charities Anna  888-546-5838

Cloud Pines  Hope Housing Youth Marie's Alliance ~ Veterans Total Calls
January 2021 45 6 17 0 0 2 4 74 30 17
February = 2021 55 3 pL 1 2 0 5 90 2]
March 2021 0 25
April 2021 0 18
May 2021 0 25
June 2021 0 30
July 2021 0 32
August 2021 0 41
September 2021 0 14
October 31 2021 0 16
November 2021 0 2]
December 2021 0 2]

100 9 41 1 2 2 9 164 30 29

Unique Calls (Missed, Voice Mail, Hangups):
Missed Calls (Missed Calls/Voice Mail):

Reminders:
We now have Spanish & Somali “Call to Connect” Business Cards and Flyers If you need.
New Training format on hold as | am waiting to see the direction, we are going with VI-SPDAT




