## Central CoC Full Membership Meeting March 2, 2021 1-3pm

Busine	SS	
1.	,	ALL
2.	Inspiration	Volunteer
	Approval of February 2021 minutes	ALL
4.	Additions to the Agenda-	ALL
Govern	ing Board Updates	
1.	Updates from 3/2/2021 Meeting	Board Member
	Welcome to Amy Sidmore!	ALL
	ınded Programs	
	Current List of 2019 Awarded and 2020 Renewed Programs (Page 2)	Tammy
2.	Ranking and Scoring for 2021	Summer
	a. Central Needs and Gaps	Attachment Attachment
3.	<ul><li>b. 2020 Housing Inventory</li><li>HUD Funded Program Highlight River Crest</li></ul>	Bryan Newman
Э.	nob runded Program nightight liver crest	bryan Newman
МА-Но	using Stabilization Services	
1.	March 10 <sup>th</sup> Training for Assessors	Tammy
2.	Updates	DHS/MESH
	Questions	ALL
	nding throughout the CoC	_
1.	Central CoC COVID Data Collection Effort	Tammy
2	- to assist with funding applications	A 1 1
۷.	Anyone awarded or applying for new funding CERA Funding?	ALL
Update		
1.	Coordinated Entry System Updates	Jay Vasek
2.	ICA Updates	Annabel Kornblum
3.	Ending Veteran Homelessness	Amy Sidmore
4.	Family Homeless Prevention Assistance Program (FHPAP) Updates	FHPAP Providers
5.	Point in Time Count	Jennifer Walker
COVID	-19	
1.	COVID-19 Comments, Questions or Concerns	ALL
2.	COVID-19 Vaccine Information	Tammy
	https://headinghomealliance.com/covid-19-vaccine-information/	
2022 P	riorities for PSH	
1.	2021 Priorities	Attachment
2.	2022 Priorities Discussion	ALL

## **Organization Name**

Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc. Bi-County Community Action Programs, Inc.

Center City Housing Corp.

Central MN Housing Partnership, Inc. Central MN Housing Partnership, Inc.

Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud, MN Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud, MN Housing and Redevelopment Authority of St. Cloud, MN

Institute for Community Alliances

Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc. Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc. Lakes and Pines Community Action Council, Inc.

Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota

Rise, Incorporated

Tri-County Action Program, Inc.
Tri-County Action Program, Inc.
Volunteers of America of Minnesota

## Project or Award Name

2019FY Cass County Scattered Site Rapid Rehousing 2019FY Cass County Permanent Supportive Housing

Rivercrest 2019 renewal - version 2

Coordinated Entry 2019

MN-505 CoC Planning Project Application 2020 HUD CoC Rental Assistance - One (S+C) 2019 HUD CoC Rental Assistance - Seven (S+C) 2019 HUD CoC Rental Assistance - Five (S+C) 2019

MN HMIS Central

Rapid Rehousing program for singles & adults
Eastern Region Coordinated Entry Housing Navigator
Rapid Rehousing program for Domestic Violence Survivors

Central MN Rapid Rehousing

Northern Coordinated Entry Navigator

Belle Haven Renewal FY2019

Rapid Rehousing 2019

Central Coordinated Entry Navigator 2019

FY2019 Our Home

		2021 N	nonthly (	Coordin	ated Er	try Med	eting Ke	y Indica	ators		
	Active	Google Docs	Total Homeless	Ave. Day	:#3	3 < Ave. Days on PL	#4	4 Ave. Days on PL	#5	5 Ave. Days on PL	Monthly Assessment Numbers
January (27)	445	2				43	21	197	47	214	42
February (22)	391	7	398	202	0	0	20	135	40	176	41
March ()			0								
April ()			0								
May ()			0								
June ()			0								
July ()			0								
August ()			0								
September ()			0								
October ()			0								
November ()			0								
December ()			0								
			0								

https://centralmnhousing-my.sharepoint.com/personal/jvasek\_cmhp\_net/Documents/CoC/Agendas & Minutes/CoC & CE Agendas/CoC Full Membership Agenda/[2020 2021M onthly Coordinated Entry Meeting Key Indicators1xlsx]2

Evaluation of Coordinated Entry System 2021														
From 266 Monitoring Report														
Date	26	22												
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December	Totals	Average
Number of Referrals Made: 266 Referral Summary (Total Referrals I	49	84												
Number of Denials of Referrals: 266 Referral Summary (Declined &	24	23												
Number of Chronic Households: PL	59	49												
Number of Long-Term Homeless Households: PL	191	170												
Number of Unhoused Households: 266 PL Deduplicated Summary	659	673												
Number of Households who returned to homelessness: 266 E	22	70												
Number of program openings and length of time vacant:	Not Track	ed in HMIS												

<sup>\*\*</sup>The CE Monitoring report counts clients with referrals as being on the Priority List. This means that all clients on the Pending Referrals and Acknowledged Referrals tabs, and some of the clients on the Resolved Referrals tab, will be included on the PL Summary tabs.

 $https://centralmnhousing-my.sharepoint.com/personal/jvasek\_cmhp\_net/Documents/CoC/(CE)-Coordinated Entry/Reports/254 Priority List/Priority List/[254 Priority List] All Clients and the priority control of the priority List of the priority$ 

		2	021 Co	ordinate	ed Entry	<b>Montl</b>	nly Mee	ting					
Ages on Priority List													
Jan.	Feb.	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec		
51	44												
28	29												
65	58												
83	71												
150	128												
114	104												
3	1												
2	0												
445	391	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	C		
	51 28 65 83 150 114 3	51 44 28 29 65 58 83 71 150 128 114 104 3 1 2 0	Jan.     Feb.     Mar       51     44       28     29       65     58       83     71       150     128       114     104       3     1       2     0	Jan.     Feb.     Mar     Apr       51     44       28     29       65     58       83     71       150     128       114     104       3     1       2     0	Ages  Jan. Feb. Mar Apr May  51 44  28 29  65 58  83 71  150 128  114 104  3 1 2 0	Ages on Prior May Jun  51 44  28 29  65 58  83 71  150 128  114 104  3 1 2 0	Ages on Priority Lis  Jan. Feb. Mar Apr May Jun Jul  51 44  28 29  65 58  83 71  150 128  114 104  3 1 2 0	Ages on Priority List         Jan.       Feb.       Mar       Apr       May       Jun       Jul       Aug         51       44	Jan.         Feb.         Mar         Apr         May         Jun         Jul         Aug         Sep           51         44	Ages on Priority List         Jan.       Feb.       Mar       Apr       May       Jun       Jul       Aug       Sep       Oct         51       44	Sep   Sep		

https://centralmnhousing-my.sharepoint.com/personal/jvasek\_cmhp\_net/Documents/CoC/Agendas & Minutes/CoC & CE Agendas/CoC Full Membership Agenda/[2020 2021Monthly Coordinated Entry Meeting Key Indicators1xlsx]

	Importance of 30 Day Follow-Ups													
	Average Length of Time on The Priority List													
2021														
	January	February	March	April	May	June	July	August	September	October	November	December		
Top 10	1013	858												
Top 20	690	715												
Top 30	559	643												
Top 40	492	598												
Top 50	452	565												
Average	641.2	675.8	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Did in blocks of	Did in blocks of 10 vs 10 then 20 then 30 and so on.													

		Ca	all to Conn	ect (866-5	60-7464)	Phone Log	by Month	2021			
		Ext. 201 Central	Ext. 202 Easter			Ext. 205 Domes	Ext. 206 Veter		Missed (	Calls are	
		320-406-4682 LSS St. Cloud	320-679-1800 Lakes & Pines	LSS Brainerd Hope Housing	Catholic Charities Youth	320-253-6900 Anna Marie's Alliance	888-546-5838 Veterans	Call Hangup	Total Calls		2020 Missed Calls
January	2021	45	6	17	0	0	2	4	74	30	17
February	2021	55	3	24	1	2	0	5	90		27
March	2021								0		25
April	2021								0		18
May	2021								0		25
June	2021								0		30
July	2021								0		32
August	2021								0		41
September	2021								0		14
October 31	2021								0		16
November	2021								0		27
December	2021								0		27
		100	9	41	1	2	2	9	164	30	299
Unique Ca	lls (Mi	ssed, Voice Mail	, Hangups):								
Missed Ca	lls (Mi	ssed Calls/Voice	Mail):								

## Reminders:

We now have Spanish & Somali "Call to Connect" Business Cards and Flyers If you need. New Training format on hold as I am waiting to see the direction, we are going with VI-SPDAT